

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 691 OF 2004

MEENU SINGHANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGHANIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 107 of 2006

(With Appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

In TP(C) 107/06 Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that there is a possibility of

reconciliation between the parties, if both appear in the Court.

The

Petitioner-Meenu Singhania and respondent- Gopal Singhania are directed

to appear in this Court on 10th July, 2006. Respondent, in the meanwhile,

shall deposit Rs.5,000/- towards the travelling expenses of the pet

itioner

before the Registry within a period of three weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master